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Inventory for a Collection of letters written by Samuel Beckett to
Laure Riese

HISTORY OF THE COLLECTION: Inthe 1980's, a series of letters written by Samuel
Beckett and addressed to Laure Riése was acquired by Victoria University Library. The letters were
intended to be the first of many acquisitions that would lead to the creation of the Samuel Beckett
fonds, however this did not come to pass. In 1994, the Library received the records of Laure Riése, and
the letters were incorporated into her fonds.

OVERVIEW: Box contains a series of 31 letters written by Samuel Beckett to Laure Riese from
1969-1986. Box consists of three files: File 1 contains the original 31 letters; File 2 contains the Samuel
Beckett letters on microfiche; File 3 contains photocopies of Beckett's letters along with transcriptions
and translations by Riese.

See also the University of Toronto Catalogue record for this inventory.

NOTE: The inventory was updated in 2019 after additional letters from 1982-1986 were located in
the Library's offices. The microfiche, photocopies and transcriptions in Files 2 and 3 were created before
these letters were found, and only the letters from 1969-1982 have been reproduced.

Box Letter Date Pages Lines Notes
1 1 29-06-69 1 12

2 07-11-69 1 24

3 21-02-70 1 18

4 12-04-70 1 24 Includes
Direction
for Breath,
typescript
carbon with
holograph
additions.

5 24-10-70 1 23

6 22-12-70 1 10

7 09-07-71 1 16

8 15-02-71 1 17

9 15-06-72 1 19

10 29-09-72 1 18

11 15-12-72 1 22

12 17-02-73 1 19

13 23-07-73 1 13

Page 1 of 3


http://toroprod.library.utoronto.ca/uhtbin/cgisirsi/0/0/0/5?srchfield1=TI%5ETITLE%5ESERIES%5ETitle%20processing%5Etitle&searchdata1=inventory+and+samuel+beckett+and+correspondence

Inventory for a Collection of letters written by Samuel Beckett to Laure Riese
Published on E.J. Pratt Library (https://library.vicu.utoronto.ca)

Box

Letter
14

15
16
17

18

19
20

21

22

23

24
25
26

27a/b

28
29

30

Date
27-06-74

24-12-74

26-05-75

23-12-75

07-03-76

13-12-76

16-03-77

29-07-78

04-04-81

04-11-81*

05-05-82

15-05-82

14-06-82

02-07-82

14-04-83

28-01-84

25-04-84

Pages Lines
18

17
11

25

13

12

12

12

11
11
13

13/6

Notes

Includes Roundel
ay, typescript
carbon.

Inside a copy

of Samuel
Beckett: The Man
and His Works by
Frederick J.
Hoffman, held in
the Rare Books
section of E.J.
Pratt Library.
Catalogue
number: PR6003
.E282 Z68 1964

Re: Rockaby and
other short
poems.

*Incorrectly
written as
04-11-81 by
Beckett. Correct
date is 04-12-81.

Two separate
letters written on
the same date.
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Box Letter Date Pages Lines Notes
31 11-04-86 1 8

Last updated: June 26, 2019
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