Inventory for a Collection of letters written by Samuel Beckett to Laure Rièse

HISTORY OF THE COLLECTION: In the 1980's, a series of letters written by Samuel Beckett and addressed to Laure Rièse was acquired by Victoria University Library. The letters were intended to be the first of many acquisitions that would lead to the creation of the Samuel Beckett fonds, however this did not come to pass. In 1994, the Library received the records of Laure Rièse, and the letters were incorporated into her fonds.

OVERVIEW: Box contains a series of 31 letters written by Samuel Beckett to Laure Rièse from 1969-1986. Box consists of three files: File 1 contains the original 31 letters; File 2 contains the Samuel Beckett letters on microfiche; File 3 contains photocopies of Beckett's letters along with transcriptions and translations by Rièse.

See also the <u>University of Toronto Catalogue record</u> for this inventory.

NOTE: The inventory was updated in 2019 after additional letters from 1982-1986 were located in the Library's offices. The microfiche, photocopies and transcriptions in Files 2 and 3 were created before these letters were found, and only the letters from 1969-1982 have been reproduced.

Box	Letter	Date		ges	Lines	Notes
1	1	29-06-69	1	12		
	2	07-11-69	1	24		
	3	21-02-70	1	18		
	4	12-04-70	1	24		Includes Direction for Breath, typescript carbon with holograph additions.
	5	24-10-70	1	23		
	6	22-12-70	1	10		
	7	09-07-71	1	16		
	8	15-02-71	1	17		
	9	15-06-72	1	19		
	10	29-09-72	1	18		
	11	15-12-72	1	22		
	12	17-02-73	1	19		
	13	23-07-73	1	13		

Inventory for a Collection of letters written by Samuel Beckett to Laure Rièse Published on E.J. Pratt Library (https://library.vicu.utoronto.ca)

Box	Letter 14	Date 27-06-74	1	Pages 18	Lines	Notes
	15	24-12-74	1	17		
	16	26-05-75	1	11		
	17	23-12-75	1	25		
	18	07-03-76	1	6		Includes Roundel ay, typescript carbon.
	19	13-12-76	1	13		
	20	16-03-77	1	12		
	21	29-07-78	1	8		Inside a copy of Samuel Beckett: The Man and His Works by Frederick J. Hoffman, held in the Rare Books section of E.J. Pratt Library. Catalogue number: PR6003 .E282 Z68 1964
	22	04-04-81	1	12		Re: Rockaby and other short poems.
	23	04-11-81*	1	12		*Incorrectly written as 04-11-81 by Beckett. Correct date is 04-12-81.
	24	05-05-82	1	11		
	25	15-05-82	1	11		
	26	14-06-82	1	13		
	27a/b	02-07-82	2	13/6		Two separate letters written on the same date.
	28	14-04-83	1	6		
	29	28-01-84	1	6		
	30	25-04-84	1	7		

Inventory for a Collection of letters written by Samuel Beckett to Laure Rièse

Published on E.J. Pratt Library (https://library.vicu.utoronto.ca)

Box Letter Date Pages Lines Notes 31 11-04-86 1 8

Last updated: June 26, 2019

Source URL: https://library.vicu.utoronto.ca/collections/special_collections/f34_laure_riese/inventory